
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, December 12, 2023, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a hybrid meeting, occurring both in-person and virtual.  The in-person meeting 
will be held at the Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Library in Room 401G (4th Floor).  
You also may access the meeting with Zoom by computer, mobile device, or 
telephone.   
 
If you are joining online, please register in advance for this meeting: 
 

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAkd-

ygrz4tH9Isf3PInKJ9Nxo3yBzwcxuV  

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information 
about joining the meeting. 
 
AGENDA 

Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Introduction of Commissioners 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of Meeting Minutes 
Treasurer Report 
 FY 24 Quarterly Report 
Community Announcements  

1. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Sharde Harris, 

sharde.harris@dc.gov, 202.821.8414m, Sargent Philip Robinson, or 

Lieutenant Sylvester Garvin, sylvester.garvin@dc.gov, 202.774.6866.  

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Sherrelle 

Williams, sherrelle.williams@dc.gov, 202-729-2179 or Lieutenant Jeremy 

Kniseley, jeremy.kniseley@dc.gov, 202.839.1357. 
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3. Office of Mayor’s Office Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaisons – Christopher Powell,  Ward 

2 Liaison, Christopher.powell2@dc.gov, 202.805.7122 and Grace Reeder, 

Ward 2 Liaison Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and Services 

(MOCRS), grace.reeder@dc.gov.  

4. Office of Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto -- Brooke Pinto 

Councilmember, Ward 2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058, Aukima 

Benjamin, Constituent Services Manager, ABenjamin@dccouncil.gov, 202-

724-8058, and Brian Romanowski, Constituent Services Director, 

bromanowski@dccouncil.us, 202-285-9195.  

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
1. 2024 National Cherry Blossom Festival Parade, Saturday, April 13, 2024.  

Diana North, Festival Operations Manager, National Cherry Blossom Festival, 

Inc., dnorth@ncbfdc.org, 202.640.3956. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Licensing (ABCA) 

1. Huntley and Brinkley, LLC, Trade Name: The Occidental License, New 

Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant (ABRA-126759), 1401-1475 Pennsylvania 

Avenue, NW, Mathew Minora, mminora@malliosobrien.com, 202.625.7700. 

2. Kofu Koken Hospitality, LLC Trade Name: Kiyomi Sushi by Uchi License, 

New Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant (ABRA-126877), 1825 -1875 I Street, 

NW, Space #10, Manalle Mahmoud, Esq., mmahmoud@malliosobrien.com, 

202.625.7700 

3. Café Point Group, LLC, Trade Name: Moi Moi, Substantial Change of 

Restaurant License Class: Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern (ABRA-120466, 1627 

K Street, NW, Cham Howsoon, howsoonc@gmail.com, 301.605.4041.  

4. DC Gem Foodhall Inc, Trade Name: Umai Nori, New Retailer’s Class “C” 

Restaurant (ABRA-126869), 1147 20th Street, NW, Kyung Lee, 

kevinleelaw@gmail.com, 703.941.3133.  
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5. Pines Restaurant, Inc. Trade Name: Pines of Florence License Class: 

Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant (ABRA-126124), 1990 M Street, NW, Suite 

100, Mohammed Khan, jkhan1200@gmail.com, 703.244.7433. 

Transportation/Public Space  
1. 1901 L St NW, Roasting Plant Coffee, New Unenclosed Patio Seating 

(DDOT: 11041207). Debra Moye, Restaurant Consultants, Inc., 

debra@restconsultant.com, 410-827-9002. 
2. 1200 Block of L Street, creating of an evening drop-off and pick-up for 

Thompson Elementary School. Christopher Wassmer, Community 

Engagement Specialist -- Ward 2, District Department of Transportation, 

Christophe.wassmer@dc.gov, 202.809.8453. 
 

 
Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. 507-517 H Street NW Development Project. (HPA 24-089) Stephan Rodiger, 

Managing Partner, RiftValley Partners, Stephan@riftvalleycapital.com, 

202.361.0570. Shani Shih, Chinatown Art Studio, shanishih@gmail.com, 202-

681-7001. 

2. 610 H ST NW. Dispensary Near Me. Installation of New Signage.  Chinatown 

Design Review.  Meta Yee, Cathay Owners, LLC, 

mail2meta_cathay@yahoo.com, 301.806.9348. 

3. 806-7th Street NW. Grassroots Analytics.  Installation of New Signage. 

Chinatown Design Review.  Hayley Martin, hayley@duo-graphics.com 

410.927.5424, HTO7, LLC, jscanzello@midwoodid.com, 929.566.1101. 

 

Other 
 

Meeting Adjourned 
 

Next Meeting 
January 8, 2024, 6:00PM 
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ANC Commissioners and Website 

Michael Shankle, Chair, 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Rebecca Strauss, Vice Chair, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Thomas S. Lee, Treasurer, 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
Kristin Roe, Secretary, 2C04@anc.dc.gov 

 
www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  
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